	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number:  Ordinance 2007-905
Sponsor:  Council Member Holt
Date of Introduction:  August 14, 2007
Committee(s) of Reference:  F; TEU
Date of Analysis:  August 16, 2007
Type of Action:  Agreement Amendment
Bill Summary:  This bill approves a Second Amendment to Duval Station Road Realignment Agreement, authorizing the Mayor, or designee, and Corporation Secretary to execute said Second Amendment on behalf of the City.
Background Information:  The original Duval Station Road Realignment Agreement was approved in Ordinance 2004-1378-E, and amended by Ordinance 2007-175-E, to provide direct vehicular traffic across Main Street that will connect to Duval Road.  Due to matters outside the control of either the City or the developer, the completion date for the roadway improvements is being changed from September 1, 2007, to January 15, 2008.  Other terms of the agreement remain unchanged.
Policy Impact Area:  Streets and Highways; Community Development
Fiscal Impact:  Undetermined
Analyst:  Campbell







[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

